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Doc and Phyillis Holliman

From: Richard S.Austin <rsaustin@erols.com>
To: Doc and Phyilis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2001 5:46 PM

Subject: RE: Membership in th VASSAR

Dr. Holliman,| am happy to learn of your interest in the SAR. | will put in tomorrow's snail mail a work
application which | request you compete in pen back to the Rev. War ancestor, attach lineage proofs -
birth/marriage/death records - for each generation back to the Rev. War ancestor, and retumn to me. After
review and after approval by the registrar, your formal application will be typed, returned to you for signature,
and membership fees requested. The state review process takes 30 days and the National review may take
up to three months. Do you know of any elative who is or has been a member of the SAR or DAR? if so,
please include their membership numbers. Yes, your closest SAR Chapter is New River Valley which is one
of our active smailer chapters, and your membership will be in that Chapter.

If you have any questions, please contact me by email, TN, or snail mail.

Looking forward to you becoming a SAR compatriot.

Dick Austin, Virginia Society, SAR, President

-----Original Message—---

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman [mailto:holliman@i-plus.net]
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2001 5:13 PM

To: rsaustin@erols.com

Subject: Membership in th VASSAR

Dear Mr. Austin:

| have searched the VASSAR website and | am not sure is | have the correct individual to request
information on membership in the VASSAR. The website does not make it clear on exactly how to
make application.

| am imminently qualified for membership through two lines in my family. My 5-great grandfather was
Capt. John Blakeney (1732 - 1832) who fought with Gen Francis Marion in the Carolinas. He is buried
under an impressive monument on his old plantation site in Chesterfield County, SC. The monument
and woodland cemetery are maintained by the DAR. { am descended directly through a patriarchy in
my Holliman line from James Grantson Holliman (1750 - 1836 ), my 4-great grandfather, of Anson
County, NC. 1 have his application for a pension for services rendered. His father, Jesse Holliman,
Sr. (1711 - 1812), of NC, my 5-great grandfather, also fought in the Revolution.

May | request application forms and any other literature that | might need to file for membership ?
Thank you for your kind attention to this request. My nearest local chapter is the New River Valley at
Pembroke, VA.

Sincerely, Rhodes B. Holliman, Ph.D., M.D. (retired), 5684 Howell Drive, Dublin, Virginia, 24084.
(540) 674-1503
holliman@i-plus.net
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Richard S.Austin <rsaustin@erols.com>
To: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Sent: Saturday, August 18, 2001 10:01 AM

Subject: RE: Photos

Dr. Holliman, National SAR where approved applications reside will not put into the genealogy files
photographs unless they are part of the lineage proof required. You should keep your family photos as
NSSAR will discard them.

Looking forward to receiving your completed application with lineage proofs.

Dick Austin, VASSAR

-----Original Message——

From: Doc and Phyliis Holliman [mailto:holliman@i-plus.net]
Sent: Friday, August 17, 2001 8:40 PM

To: rsaustin@erols.com

Subject: Photos

Dear Mr. Austin:

| am in receipt of the yellow application forms for membership in the SAR. When [ retum this
application can | include photos with appended identification ? | have photos of 6 of the 8
generations in my Blakeney lineage of which 4 generations appear in a single photo (me >> my Dad
>> my grandmother >> my great grandmother). | have singles of my great-great grandfather and my
great-great-great grandfather.

Thank you for your kind attention to this question. Sincerely, Dr. R. B. Holliman  holliman@i-
plus.net
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Richard S.Austin <rsaustin@erols.com>
To: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Sent: Saturday, August 18, 2001 10:01 AM

Subject: RE: Photos

Dr. Holliman, National SAR where approved applications reside will not put into the genealogy files
photographs unless they are part of the lineage proof required. You should keep your family photos as
NSSAR will discard them.

Looking forward to receiving your completed application with lineage proofs.

Dick Austin, VASSAR

-----Original Message-—--

From: Doc and Phyilis Holliman [mailto:holliman@i-plus.net]
Sent: Friday, August 17, 2001 8:40 PM

To: rsaustin@erois.com

Subject: Photos

Dear Mr. Austin:

| am in receipt of the yellow application forms for membership in the SAR. When | return this
application can | include photos with appended identification ? | have photos of 6 ofthe 8
generations in my Blakeney lineage of which 4 generations appear in a single photo (me >> my Dad
>> my grandmother >> my great grandmother). | have singles of my great-great grandfather and my
great-great-great grandfather.

Thank you for your kind attention to this question. Sincerely, Dr. R. B. Holliman holliman@i-
plus.net
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Doc and Phyilis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: <rsaustin@erols.com>
Sent: Sunday, August 26, 2001 2:59 PM

Subject:  Additional questions:
Dear Mr. Austin:

I hate to keep pestering you but | want my application for SAR to be absolutely correct according to the
regulations of the National Society.

| am looking at a blue, tri-fold pamphlet from the National Society marked "Form 0810, Rev. November
1994". Therein it states that "the application must be typed with a BLACK ribbon. No handwritten
applications will be accepted”. Did you ask for the application to be in pen and ink ?

In addition, | wish to apply using my lineage from two Revolutionary War veterans, One in my Blakeney line
and one in my Holliman line (a patriarchy). The pamphlet specifies that | must file a "Supplemental
Application” for my second ancestor. May | request a Supplemental Application Form ?

There are two cousins in my family who are SAR members (one deceased). The remaining cousin lives in

Reston, Virginia, some 300 miles away. What is my best method for getting sponsorship signatures from

SAR members ? Should | contact the nearest Chapter and request sponsorship ? | believe that they are in
Narrows, Virginia, about 40 miles away.

Am | getting the above information from the latest National Society form ? The form, 0910, Rev. November
1994, was sent to me by the widow of my deceased cousin.

Thank you for your kind attention to this request. Sincerely, Dr. R. B. Holliman holliman@i-plus.net
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: <rsaustin@erols.com>
Sent: Sunday, August 26, 2001 2:59 PM

Subject:  Additional questions:
Dear Mr. Austin:

| hate to keep pestering you but | want my application for SAR to be absolutely correct according to the
regulations of the National Society.

| am looking at a blue, tri-fold pamphlet from the National Society marked "Form 0910, Rev. November
1994". Therein it states that "the application must be typed with a BLACK ribbon. No handwritten
applications will be accepted”. Did you ask for the application to be in pen and ink ?

In addition, | wish to apply using my lineage from two Revolutionary War veterans, One in my Blakeney line
and one in my Holliman line (a patriarchy). The pamphlet specifies that | must file a "Supplemental
Application" for my second ancestor. May | request a Supplemental Application Form ?

There are two cousins in my family who are SAR members (one deceased). The remaining cousin lives in

Reston, Virginia, some 300 miles away. What is my best method for getting sponsorship signatures from

SAR members ? Should | contact the nearest Chapter and request sponsorship ? 1 believe that they are in
Narrows, Virginia, about 40 miles away.

Am | getting the above information from the latest National Society form ? The form, 0910, Rev. November
1994, was sent to me by the widow of my deceased cousin.

Thank you for your kind attention to this request. Sincerely, Dr. R. B. Holliman holliman@i-plus.net
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Richard S.Austin <rsaustin@erols.com>

To: Doc and Phyilis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Sent: Sunday, August 26, 2001 3:49 PM

Subject: RE: Additional questions:

Dr. Holliman, in answer to your questions. The SAR Pamphlet is correct in that all applications must be typed
on acid free paper with the SAR watermark and seal impressed on it. Your application will be prepared using
an authorized SAR computer program on acid free paper containing the SAR watermark and seal. The
request for the work application to be in pen is that it is easier to read then pencil. You must choose which
Rev War ancestor you desire to one listed on the application. After your membership has been approved,
you may apply for supplemental applications. Nothing about supplementals can be done until the initial Rev.
War patriot is verified.

| wilt take care of the SAR sponsorship. If you are using SAR Form 1990 | sent o you, then you are using the
correct form. The Form 0910 Rev Nov 1994 you received from a relative has the same required info but in
slightly different spots on the application. If you have further questions, please contact me. Looking forward to
receiving your application, and you becoming a SAR Compatriot.

Dick Austin, Virginia Society, SAR

-—--Original Message-—--

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman [mailto:holliman@i-plus.net]
Sent: Sunday, August 26, 2001 3:00 PM

To: rsaustin@erols.com

Subject: Additional questions:

Dear Mr. Austin:

| hate to keep pestering you but | want my application for SAR to be absolutely correct according to the
regulations of the National Society.

| am looking at a blue, tri-fold pamphiet from the National Society marked "Form 0910, Rev.
November 1994". Therein it states that “the application must be typed with a BLACK ribbon. No
handwritten applications will be accepted". Did you ask for the application to be in pen and ink ?

in addition, 1wish to apply using my lineage from two Revolutionary War veterans, One in my
Blakeney line and one in my Holliman line (a patriarchy). The pamphlet specifies that | must file a
“Supplemental Application" for my second ancestor. May | request a Supplemental Application
Form ?

There are two cousins in my family who are SAR members (one deceased). The remaining cousin
lives in Reston, Virginia, some 300 miles away. What is my best method for getting sponsorship
signatures from SAR members ? Should I contact the nearest Chapter and request sponsorship ? |
believe that they are in Narrows, Virginia, about 40 miles away.

Am | getting the above information from the latest National Society form ? The form, 0910, Rev.
November 1994, was sent to me by the widow of my deceased cousin.

Thank you for your kind attention to this request. Sincerely, Dr. R. B. Holliman holliman@i-
plus.net
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Richard S.Austin <rsaustin@erols.com>
To: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Sent: Sunday, August 26, 2001 3:49 PM

Subject: RE: Additional questions:

Dr. Holliman, in answer to your questions. The SAR Pampbhlet is correct in that all applications must be typed
on acid free paper with the SAR watermark and seal impressed on it. Your application will be prepared using
an authorized SAR computer program on acid free paper containing the SAR watermark and seal. The
request for the work application to be in pen is that it is easier to read then pencil. You must choose which
Rev War ancestor you desire to one listed on the application. After your membership has been approved,
you may apply for supplemental applications. Nothing about supplementals can be done until the initial Rev.
War patriot is verified.

| will take care of the SAR sponsorship. If you are using SAR Form 1990 | sent to you, then you are using the
correct form. The Form 0910 Rev Nov 1994 you received from a relative has the same required info but in
slightly different spots on the application. If you have further questions, please contact me. Looking forward to
receiving your application, and you becoming a SAR Compatriot.

Dick Austin, Virginia Society, SAR

-----Original Message-——-

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman [maitto:holliman@i-plus.net]
Sent: Sunday, August 26, 2001 3:00 PM

To: rsaustin@erols.com

Subject: Additional questions:

Dear Mr. Austin:

I hate to keep pestering you but | want my application for SAR to be absolutely correct according to the
regulations of the National Society.

1 am looking at a blue, tri-fold pamphlet from the National Society marked “Form 0910, Rev.
November 1994". Therein it states that "the application must be typed with a BLACK ribbon. No
handwritten applications wili be accepted”. Did you ask for the application to be in pen and ink ?

in addition, 1 wish to apply using my lineage from two Revolutionary War veterans, One in my
Blakeney line and one in my Holliman line (a patriarchy). The pamphlet specifies that | must file a
"Supplemental Application" for my second ancestor. May | request a Supplementat Application
Form ?

There are two cousins in my family who are SAR members (one deceased). The remaining cousin
lives in Reston, Virginia, some 300 miles away. What is my best method for getting sponsorship
signatures from SAR members ? Should I contact the nearest Chapter and request sponsorship ? |
betieve that they are in Narrows, Virginia, about 40 miles away.

Am | getting the above information from the latest National Society form ? The form, 0910, Rev.
November 1984, was sent to me by the widow of my deceased cousin.

Thank you for your kind attention to this request. Sincerely, Dr. R. B. Holliman holliman@i-
plus.net
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Doc Holliman

From: "Doc Holliman" <holiiman@psknet.com>

To:

“Adolph Blakeney"

Sent: Friday, August 31, 2001 12:37 PM
Subject: Need advice or help:
Dear Al and Kay:

As you may know, | am applying for membership in the Sons of the American Revolutions. The paperwork, as
you can imagine, is very demanding. | have probably got enough documents on Capt. John Blakeney and his
son, William, to satisfy the Board of the SAR. My document shortages are in my ancestors beginning with
Thomas. Wait promised to help me several weeks ago but he has not followed up on his promise.

The first thing that | need to know: for a price, will the Clerk of the Court or the Probate office in Fayette, Xerox
the documents that | need and mail them to me ASAP ? ? If so, do they have a standard charge per
document ? ? To complete my application, | desperately need:

1.

2.

6.

7.

Fayette County Census records for William Blakeney for the years 1840, 1850 and 1860.

Fayette County Census records for Thomas Blakeney for the years 1840 through 1870.

Marriage license or registration for George Washington Baker and Belzy Ann Blakeney for 27 Nov. 1878.
Marriage license or registration for James Monroe Holliman and Annie Elizabeth Baker for 8 March 1899.
Birth certificate for James Monroe Holliman for 4 March 1876.

Birth certificate for Annie Elizabeth Baker for 9 Oct. 1879.

Birth certificate for Cecil Rhodes Holliman for 18 June 1902

Can you advise me on this matter. Pauline Blakeney encouraged me to apply for SAR membership at the
reunion, and | have spent most of my time since returning home collecting documents and filling out forms.
Phyllis Laday has been a big help with the very early documents [Capt. John and son, William]. Pauline also sent
me some stuff from Duin's membership.

I would appreciate anything that you can tell me about the above questions. I'm ready to maiil the appfication as
soon as | can get some or all of the above memtioned documents.

My new car had a glitch: the instrument panei showed a light: "Check engine". | took it to a dealer and they said
the "computer was out"! They fixed it, no charge. | asked what the part cost if | had to pay: $1206.00 !!

Your recent hospitality was most gracious and heartwarming. {'m getting my photos into albums with proper
labels.

Lovetoall, Doc

08/31/2001
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Doc Holliman

From: "Doc Holliman" <holliman@psknet.com>
To: "Adolph Blakeney"
Sent: Friday, August 31, 2001 12:37 PM

Subject: Need advice or help:
Dear Al and Kay:

As you may know, | am applying for membership in the Sons of the American Revolutions. The paperwork, as
you can imagine, is very demanding. | have probably got enough documents on Capt. John Blakeney and his
son, William, to satisfy the Board of the SAR. My document shortages are in my ancestors beginning with
Thomas. Walt promised to help me several weeks ago but he has not followed up on his promise.

The first thing that | need to know: for a price, will the Clerk of the Court or the Probate office in Fayette, Xerox
the documents that | need and mail them to me ASAP ? ? if so, do they have a standard charge per
document ? ? To complete my application, | desperately need:

1. Fayefte County Census records for William Blakeney for the years 1840, 1850 and 1860.

2. Fayette County Census records for Thomas Blakeney for the years 1840 through 1870.

3. Marriage license or registration for George Washington Baker and Belzy Ann Blakeney for 27 Nov. 1878.
4. Marriage license or registration for James Monroe Holliman and Annie Elizabeth Baker for 8 March 1899.
5. Birth certificate for James Monroe Holliman for 4 March 1876.

6. Birth certificate for Annie Elizabeth Baker for 9 Oct. 1879.

7. Birth certificate for Cecil Rhodes Holliman for 18 June 1902

Can you advise me on this matter. Pauline Blakeney encouraged me to apply for SAR membership at the
reunion, and | have spent most of my time since returning home collecting documents and filling out forms.
Phyllis Laday has been a big help with the very early documents [Capt. John and son, William]. Pauline also sent
me some stuff from Duin's membership.

| would appreciate anything that you can tell me about the above questions. I'm ready to maill the application as
soon as | can get some or all of the above memtioned documents.

My new car had a glitch: the instrument panel showed a light: "Check engine". | took it to a dealer and they said
the "computer was out"! They fixed it, no charge. | asked what the part cost if | had to pay: $1206.00 {1

Your recent hospitality was most gracious and heartwarming. I'm getting my photos into albums with proper
labels.

Lovetoall, Doc

08/31/2001
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Doc Holliman

From: "Al and Kay Blakeney" <alb21@simplecom.net>
To: "Doc and Phyliis Holliman"

Sent: Thursday, September 06, 2001 10:29 PM
Subject:  back on line

Dear Doc,

Finally got back online today. For some time my computer had been acting strange, my tech thought it was my
modem since it had lived through two lightening strikes since Feb. About 10 days ago it just quit. Due to holiday
weekend and off time took a while to get it checked. As it turns out it was a problem with my software, something
about the windows program. Recently | found one “infected file" listed and deleted it. John said that couid have
played a part in the problem, but did not know for sure. At any rate he has it fixed for now. | know you are glad
your problem is cleared up.

Regarding your request for help: for marriage and birth certificates check out the vital records site at
www.archives.state.al.us/referenc/vital. htmi

for census: www.archives state.al.us/referenc/census.html

you can submit a request by e-mail but it takes 4-6 weeks to get a reply.An aiternative that might move faster is
for us to go to the county health dept. and see if we can get the records for you. We were able to get a copy of
Al's mothers birth that way. There is a charge of about $16.00 for each copy and it seems you will need 5. Do you
want us to do that? | think the charge will be the same through state vital records, but check it out on the web site.
As far as the census records, we will go down to the library this week end and | think | can copy them from the
microfilm records that they have. No probiem here, we will get this done. Let me know about the birth and
marriage records.

You asked about Mary Eimore: she is stili at the same address. Just recently she had moved into the computer

era and her e-mail MaryDEImore@acl.com

| printed a copy of your new discovery and we will keep it for a "wonderlust day". Right now we are trying to dry
out from 9 inches of rain in 4 days and more to come. Have had 11/2 days of no rain. We had just had our road
fixed. Al spent the morning trying to smooth it out, is very soft.

Hope you had a nice trip. love to all. Kay

09/06/2001
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Richard S.Austin <rsaustin@erols.com>
To: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2001 5:46 PM

Subject: RE: Membership in th VASSAR

Dr. Holliman,l am happy to leamn of your interest in the SAR. I will put in tomorrow's snail mail a work
application which | request you compete in pen back to the Rev. War ancestor, attach lineage proofs -
birth/marriage/death records - for each generation back to the Rev. War ancestor, and retun to me. After
review and after approval by the registrar, your formal application will be typed, returned to you for signature,
and membership fees requested. The state review process takes 30 days and the National review may take
up to three months. Do you know of any elative who is or has been a member of the SAR or DAR? If so,
please include their membership numbers. Yes, your closest SAR Chapter is New River Valley which is one
of our active smaller chapters, and your membership will be in that Chapter.

If you have any questions, please contact me by email, TN, or snail mail.

Looking forward to you becoming a SAR compatriot.

Dick Austin, Virginia Society, SAR, President

--—-Original Message—---

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman [mailto:holliman@i-plus.net]
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2001 5:13 PM

To: rsaustin@erols.com

Subject: Membership in th VASSAR

Dear Mr. Austin:

| have searched the VASSAR website and | am not sure is | have the correct individual to request
information on membership in the VASSAR. The website does not make it clear on exactly how to
make application.

| am imminently qualified for membership through two lines in my family. My 5-great grandfather was
Capt. John Blakeney (1732 - 1832) who fought with Gen Francis Marion in the Carofinas. He is buried
under an impressive monument on his old plantation site in Chesterfieid County, SC. The monument
and woodland cemetery are maintained by the DAR. | am descended directly through a patriarchy in
my Holliman line from James Grantson Holliman (1750 - 1836 ), my 4-great grandfather, of Anson
County, NC. | have his application for a pension for services rendered. His father, Jesse Holliman,
Sr. (1711 - 1812), of NC, my 5-great grandfather, also fought in the Revolution.

May | request application forms and any other literature 1hét | might need to file for membership ?
Thank you for your kind attention to this request. My nearest local chapter is the New River Valley at
Pembroke, VA.

Sincerely, Rhodes B. Holliman, Ph.D., M.D. (retired), 5684 Howell Drive, Dublin, Virginia, 24084.
(540) 674-1503
holliman@i-plus.net
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Doc and Phytlis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: <rsaustin@erols.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2001 5:13 PM

Subject: Membership in th VASSAR
Dear Mr. Austin:

| have searched the VASSAR website and | am not sure is | have the correct individual to request information
on membership in the VASSAR. The website does not make it clear on exactly how to make application.

| am imminently qualified for membership through two lines in my family. My 5-great grandfather was Capt.
John Blakeney (1732 - 1832) who fought with Gen Francis Marion in the Carolinas. He is buried under an
impressive monument on his old plantation site in Chesterfield County, SC. The monument and woodiand
cemetery are maintained by the DAR. | am descended directly through a patriarchy in my Holliman line from
James Grantson Holliman (1750 - 1836 ), my 4-great grandfather, of Anson County, NC. | have his
application for a pension for services rendered. His father, Jesse Holliman, Sr. (1711 - 1812), of NC, my 5-
great grandfather, also fought in the Revolution.

May | request application forms and any other literature that | might need to file for membership ? Thank you
for your kind attention to this request. My nearest local chapter is the New River Valley at Pembroke, VA.

Sincerely, Rhodes B. Holliman, Ph.D., M.D. (retired), 5684 Howell Drive, Dublin, Virginia, 24084. (540)
674-1503
holliman@i-plus.net





image5.jpeg
B Page 1 of 1

Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: <rsaustin@erols.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2001 5:13 PM

Subject: Membership in th VASSAR

Dear Mr. Austin:

| have searched the VASSAR website and | am not sure is | have the correct individual to request information
on membership in the VASSAR. The website does not make it ciear on exactly how to make application.

I am imminently qualified for membership through two lines in my family. My 5-great grandfather was Capt.
John Blakeney (1732 - 1832) who fought with Gen Francis Marion in the Carolinas. He is buried under an
impressive monument on his old plantation site in Chesterfield County, SC. The monument and woodland
cemetery are maintained by the DAR. | am descended directly through a patriarchy in my Holliman line from
James Grantson Holliman (1750 - 1836 ), my 4-great grandfather, of Anson County, NC. | have his
application for a pension for services rendered. His father, Jesse Holliman, Sr. (1711 - 1812), of NC, my 5-
great grandfather, also fought in the Revolution.

May | request application forms and any other literature that | might need to file for membership ? Thank you
for your kind attention to this request. My nearest local chapter is the New River Valley at Pembroke, VA.

Sincerely, Rhodes B. Holliman, Ph.D., M.D. (retired), 5684 Howeil Drive, Dubfin, Virginia, 24084. (540)

674-1503
holliman@i-plus.net
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Richard S.Austin <rsaustin@erols.com>
To: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2001 5:46 PM

Subject: RE: Membership in th VASSAR

Dr. Holliman,l am happy to learn of your interest in the SAR. | will put in tomorrow's snail mail a work
application which | request you compete in pen back to the Rev. War ancestor, attach lineage proofs -
birth/marriage/death records - for each generation back to the Rev. War ancestor, and retumn to me. After
review and after approval by the registrar, your formal application will be typed, returned to you for signature,
and membership fees requested. The state review process takes 30 days and the National review may take
up to three months. Do you know of any elative who is or has been a member of the SAR or DAR? If so,
please include their membership numbers. Yes, your ciosest SAR Chapter is New River Valley which is one
of our active smaller chapters, and your membership will be in that Chapter.

If you have any questions, piease contact me by email, TN, or snail mail.

Looking forward to you becoming a SAR compatriot.

Dick Austin, Virginia Society, SAR, President

--—-Original Message-—---

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman [mailto:holliman@i-plus.net]
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2001 5:13 PM

To: rsaustin@erols.com

Subject: Membership in th VASSAR

Dear Mr. Austin:

| have searched the VASSAR website and | am not sure is | have the correct individual to request
information on membership in the VASSAR. The website does not make it clear on exactly how to
make application.

| am imminently qualified for membership through two lines in my famity. My 5-great grandfather was
Capt. John Blakeney (1732 - 1832) who fought with Gen Francis Marion in the Carolinas. He is buried
under an impressive monument on his old plantation site in Chesterfield County, SC. The monument
and woodland cemetery are maintained by the DAR. | am descended directly through a patriarchy in
my Holliman line from James Grantson Holliman (1750 - 1836 ), my 4-great grandfather, of Anson
County, NC. | have his application for a pension for services rendered. His father, Jesse Holliman,
Sr. (1711 - 1812), of NC, my 5-great grandfather, also fought in the Revolution.

May i request application forms and any other literature that { might need to file for membership ?
Thank you for your kind attention to this request. My nearest local chapter is the New River Valley at
Pembroke, VA.

Sincerely, Rhodes B. Holliman, Ph.D., M.D. (retired), 5684 Howell Drive, Dublin, Virginia, 24084.

(540) 674-1503
holliman@i-plus.net








